
16.01.38. Wengen             Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 150 m  
number of gates: 28  
started: 50 
finished: 37 
 
 
 
  1. Rudi Cranz  GER  64.0 63.2  127.2  (  4)   
  2. Willi Walch  AUT  65.2 64.0  129.2  (  3) 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  65.2 64.2  129.4    (  5) 
  4. Eberhard Kneissl  AUT     131.2  (  2) 
 
  5. Adolf Rubi  SUI     138.6  (33! 
  6. Jean-Pierre Mussat FRA     139.4  (45!! 
 
  7. Willie Steuri  SUI     141.8s  (  1) 
  8. Karl Graf   SUI     142.4  (34! 
  9. Karl Molitor  SUI     142.6  (36) 
and James Couttet  FRA      142.6  (35) 
11. Marcel von Allmen SUI     143.0  (10) 
 
12. Eugen Hack  SUI     147.0  (18) 
13. Giovanni Paluselli  ITA     147.2  (12) 
and Oskar Gertsch  SUI     147.2  (  8) 
15. Max Bertsch  SUI     147.9  (13) 
16. Louis Charles  SUI     149.2  (11)  
17. Louis Agnel  FRA     149.4  (  9) 
18. Hans Nogler  ITA     149.6  (37) 
19. Maurice Besson  FRA     150.8  (41)  
20. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  73.4 77.8  151.2  (  7) 
21. Zeno Colo   ITA     152.4  (41) 
22. Arnold Ludi  SUI     152.6  (39) 
 
23. Francesco Passet  ITA     154.4  (22) 
24. Alberto Marcellin  FRA     154.8  (40) 
25. Luis Eggert  GER     155.0  (17) 
26. Fritz Staeger  SUI     155.6  (20) 
 
27. Alfonso Lacedelli  ITA     157.4  (38) 
28. Fritz Maurer  SUI     158.0  (  6)   



29. Roger Allard  FRA     158.8  (44) 
30. Louis Seigneur  FRA     159.0  (25) 
 
31. Peter Aitcihinson  GBR     161.0  (21) 
32. Clemente Guiot  ITA     161.6  (42) 
33. Yves Mussat  FRA     162.6  (46) 
 
34. Aldo Hosquet  ITA     166.4  (47) 
35. Gottlieb Mayr  GER     169.2  (16) 
36. Willy Paterlini  SUI     174.0  (14) 
37. Toto Baquet  FRA     174.8  (23) 
  
 
DNF:  

Camillo Passet  ITA  (15),  
Hans Gertsch   SUI  (19),  
Arnold Glatthard  SUI  (24),  
Christian Imboden  SUI  (26),  
Franco Sisi   ITA  (27),  
Albert Feuz   SUI  (28),  
Franco Sabbatini  ITA  (29),  
Hans Lauener   SUI  (30),  
etc.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



16.01.38. Wengen    Slalom, elite 
 
 
 
  1. Rudi Cranz  GER  64.0 63.2  127.2  (  4)   
  2. Willi Walch  AUT  65.2 64.0  129.2  (  3) 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  65.2 64.2  129.4    (  5) 
  4. Eberhard Kneissl  AUT     131.2  (  2) 
 
  5. Willie Steuri  SUI     141.8s  (  1) 
and James Couttet  FRA      142.6  (35) 
  7. Marcel von Allmen SUI     143.0  (10) 
 
  8. Eugen Hack  SUI     147.0  (18) 
  9. Giovanni Paluselli  ITA     147.2  (12) 
and Oskar Gertsch  SUI     147.2  (  8) 
11. Max Bertsch  SUI     147.9  (13) 
12. Louis Agnel  FRA     149.4  (  9) 
13. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  73.4 77.8  151.2  (  7) 
 
14. Francesco Passet  ITA     154.4  (22) 
15. Luis Eggert  GER     155.0  (17) 
16. Fritz Staeger  SUI     155.6  (20) 
 
17. Fritz Maurer  SUI     158.0  (  6)   
18. Louis Seigneur  FRA     159.0  (25) 
 
19. Peter Aitcihinson  GBR     161.0  (21) 
20. Gottlieb Mayr  GER     169.2  (16) 
21. Willy Paterlini  SUI     174.0  (14) 
22. Toto Baquet  FRA     174.8  (23) 
 
 
16.01.38. Wengen    Slalom, veterans 
 
 
  1. Adolf Rubi  SUI     138.6  (33! 
  2. Karl Graf   SUI     142.4  (34! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



16.01.38. Wengen    Slalom, juniors 
 
 
  1. Jean-Pierre Mussat FRA     139.4  (45!! 
  2. Karl Molitor  SUI     142.6  (36) 
 
  3. Louis Charles  SUI     149.2  (11)  
  4. Hans Nogler  ITA     149.6  (37) 
  5. Maurice Besson  FRA     150.8  (41)  
  6. Zeno Colo   ITA     152.4  (41) 
  7. Arnold Ludi  SUI     152.6   (39) 
  8. Alberto Marcellin  FRA     154.8  (40) 
  9. Alfonso Lacedelli  ITA     157.4  (38) 
10. Roger Allard  FRA     158.8  (44) 
 
11. Clemente Guiot  ITA     161.6  (42) 
12. Yves Mussat  FRA     162.6  (46) 
 
13. Aldo Hosquet  ITA     166.4  (47) 
 
 


